INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Antenna radar level meter
CPC-AR-70
17.12.2025 CPC-AR-70_INSSXEN_v.1.00.000
Assisting the automation
industry since 1986
Read the user's manual carefully before starting to use the unit or software.
Producer reserves the right to implement changes without prior notice.

User manual - ANTENNA RADAR LEVEL METER CPC-AR-70
22
12. Order code
CPC-AR-70N – – – – –
connection method:
B1 : plastic cable gland M16
B2 : plastic cable gland M20
H1 : outlet for protective conductor
set-up elements:
D : basic version with OLED display
C : basic version with LCD display
L : without display, metal lid
maximum range:
08 : 0,3 ... 8 m
20 : 0,3 ... 20 m
process connection:
G1 1/2 : pipe thread G1 1/2” (version 08)
G2 : pipe thread G2” (version 20)
I
1 x o-ring EPDM included
in the price
telescopic bracket at extra cost
universal converter from
USB to HART
display unit at extra cost
fixing nut plastic at extra cost
extension cable for display at extra cost
stainless steel or steel
welding flange
at extra cost
G1½
G2
protective hose
(for type of cable outlet H1)
at extra cost
®
at extra cost
G1½
G2
13. Accessories
User manual - ANTENNA RADAR LEVEL METER CPC-AR-70
14. Safety, protection, compatibility
The level meter CPC-AR-70 is equipped with protection against reverse polarity and output current
overload.
Protection against dangerous contact is secured by low safety voltage that complies with
EN 33 2000-4-41.
Electromagnetic compatibility according to EN 55022/B, EN 61326/Z1 and EN 61000-4-2 to 6.
15. Use, manipulation and maintenance
The level meter does not require any personnel for its operation. Follow-up displaying device is used to
inform the technological entity operating personnel on the measured substance level height during the
operation.
Maintenance of this equipment consists in verification of integrity of the level meter and of the supply
cable. Depending on the character of the substance measured, we recommend to verify at least once
per year the clarity of the ultrasound transducer emitting field and to clean it, respectively. In case any
visible defects are discovered, the manufacturer or reseller of this equipment must be contacted
immediately.
It is forbidden to perform any modifications or interventions into the CPC-AR-70 level meter
without manufacturer's approval. Potential repairs must be carried out by the manufacturer
or by a manufacturer authorized service organization only.
Installation, commissioning, operation and maintenance of the CPC-AR-70 level meter has
to be carried out in accordance with this instruction manual; the provisions of regulations in
force regarding the installation of electrical equipment have to be adhered to.
Installation in areas with potentially explosive atmospheres must be carried out in
accordance with standard EN 60079-14 (Electrical apparatus for explosive gas atmospheres
- Part 14: Electrical installations in hazardous areas other than mines) and respectively in
accordance with other standards that apply to a given area.
The device must be installed to prevent tensile overload rope electrode level meter.
Labels for type of CPC-AR-70N-_ _-_-I-_-_:
16. Marking of labels
Example of label for type of CPC-AR-70N-20-G2-I-B1-D
Symbol of producer: logo and contact address